The net fair value of cash and cash equivalent and non interest bearing monetary financial assets
and financial liabilities of the consolidated entity approximate their carrying value.

The net fair value of other monetary financial assets and financial liabilities is based on discounting
future cash flows by the current interest rates for assets and liabilities with similar risk profiles.  The
balances are not materially different from those disclosed in the balance sheet of the consolidated
entity.

No financial assets and financial liabilities are readily traded on organised markets in standardised form.

Financial assets, where the carrying value exceeds net fair values have not been written down as the

consolidated group intends to hold these assets to maturity.

d. Sensitivity analysis

The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk and foreign currency risk.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2008, the effect on profit and equity as a result of  changes in the interest rate, with all other variables

remaining constant would be as follows:

  Consolidated Group Parent Entity

  2008

$

2007

$

2008

$

2007

$

Change in profit

 Increase in interest rate by 2%  46,800 156,053 32,468 79,635

 Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (46,800) (156,053) (32,468) (79,635)

Change in equity

 Increase in interest rate by 2%  46,800 156,053 32,468 79,635

 Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (46,800) (156,053) (32,468) (79,635)

Foreign currency sensitivity

At 30 June 2008, the effect on profit and equity as a result of  changes in the value of the Australian Dollar

(AUD) to the United States dollar (USD), with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

  Consolidated Group Parent Entity

  2008

$

2007

$

2008

$

2007

$

Change in profit

 Improvement in AUD to USD by 10%  - - - -

 Decline in AUD to USD by 10%  - - - -

Change in equity

 Improvement in AUD to USD by 10%  (71,662) - - -

 Decline in AUD to USD by 10%  71,662 - - -

Austin Exploration Limited A.B.N 35 116 249 060